(2) Vaccine for Vaccination of Female Cattle 
and Bison Against Brucellosis. 

(A) Brucella abortus vaccine approved by 
the state veterinarian may be administered to 
female bovine and bison when they reach the 
age of four through twelve (4–12) months, or 
one hundred twenty through three hundred 
sixty-five (120–365) days. 

1. The right ear will be tattooed with a 
code consisting of one (1) letter “R” followed 
by one (1) shield “V” followed by a number 
zero to nine (0–9) indicating the last digit of 
the present year. 

Example: RV8 

2. An official orange metal eartag is to